
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 35/2005
OF 16TH MAY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0785293 254170 300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS NIGERIA 133.0100   14,219.20                     14,219.20                               94 PCS CHEST FREEZER INTERCON. 0.0152           
2 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0680974 254170 300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS NIGERIA 133.0100   23,214.00                     37,433.20                               GENERATING SET INTERCON. 0.0248           
3 METALUM NIG LTD AA 0977647 17800 BLK D, PLOT 5, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL LAY 133.0000   192,885.00                   230,318.20                             PAYMENT FOR LICENSE FEES ACCESS 0.2061           
4 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF0690744 7382 PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA HOUSING ESTATE, PORTHARCOU 133.0000   416,000.00                   646,318.20                             EQUAL STILL BAR 1X1.5' X 1X 1.5' X 2.5MM ACCESS 0.4445           
5 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF 0690739 7382 PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA HOUSING ESTATE, PORTHARCOU 133.0000   260,000.00                   906,318.20                             EQUAL STILL BAR 1' X 1' X 2.5MM ACCESS 0.2778           
6 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF0690742 7382 PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA HOUSING ESTATE, PORTHARCOU 133.0000   260,000.00                   1,166,318.20                          EQUAL ANGLE STEEL BAR 2' X 2' X 3.00MM ACCESS 0.2778           
7 MYIKEN CONSULT LIMITED MF 0559322 RC 368464 168 ABA/OWERRI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000   10,824.00                     1,177,142.20                          CERAMIC TILES CAPITAL 0.0116           
8 CHIZEA AUGUSTINE U. AA 1360169 A1518651 FREEMAN HOUSE 21/22 MARINA ROOM 1411, LAGOS ISL 133.0000   3,837.00                       1,180,979.20                          TUITION /SCHOOL FEES FOR CHIZEA AUGUSTINE ( PART PAYMENT) DB PLC 0.0041           
9 CHIZEN MACHINE TOOLS LTD MF- 0714942 RC457568 F 345, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGOS 133.0000   32,755.00                     1,213,734.20                          LAWN MOWERS AND SPAREPARTS DB PLC 0.0350           

10 FATAI-OSO ABDULWAHAB ROTIMI AA0967344 A2589308 2 RAIL CRESCENT, ABOBIRI STREET, OFF HARBOUR RO 133.0000   3,813.00                       1,217,547.20                          TUITION FEES ECO 0.0041           
11 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA05020042101 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000   27,742.32                     1,245,289.52                          CERAMIC TILES ECO 0.0296           
12 ISAH SADIAT HALIMAT AA1114843 A1669997 36 ATLANTIC BEACH ESTATE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   7,068.00                       1,252,357.52                          TUITION FEES ECO 0.0076           
13 ISAH SADIAT HALIMAT AA1114844 A1669997 36 ATLANTIC BEACH ESTATE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   372.00                          1,252,729.52                          ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004           
14 LANGE & GRANT COMMODITIES LTD MF0922452 RC509712 PLOT 52/53 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC-MOORE R 133.0000   42,650.00                     1,295,379.52                          17,600 KGS OF POLYOL PACKING 220 KG/IRON DRUM ECO 0.0456           
15 PROCO LIMITED MF0942557 RC102871 17/18 BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000   20,067.50                     1,315,447.02                          50X135 KG DRUMS TERGOTAN AR 280X25KG PAPER BAGS OF TANICECO 0.0214           
16 SUNDRY FOODS LIMITED MF0206396 RC500209 KM 14 PORTHARCOURT/ABA EXPRESSWAY, PORT HARC 133.0000   68,884.67                     1,384,331.69                          INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY: ROTARY RACK OVEN SPIRAL DOUGH MIX ECO 0.0736           
17 ZOZAMIS VENTURES LIMITED MF0684202 RC313886 4 GOVERNMENT SCHOOL ROAD, EKET 133.0000   3,388.19                       1,387,719.88                          CINCINNATI FAN, HOUSING BLOWER INCLINED BACKWARD MODEL ECO 0.0036           
18 FINOCOS NIGERIA LTD. MF0909105 232952 121, FAULKS ROAD, ABA 133.0000   10,560.00                     1,398,279.88                          AALBORG WHITE CEMENT FBN 0.0113           
19 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0559903 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000   37,256.30                     1,435,536.18                          PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.0398           
20 KRESTA LAUREL LTD MF0937599 64536 376, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   76,111.88                     1,511,648.06                          TWO NOS ELEVATORS OF TYPE (PW 08/1049) GUARANTY 0.0813           
21 FISH  WAY LIMITED MF0831529 349,788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE     133.0000                       56,700.00 1,568,348.06                          ICELANDIC FISH HEADS/FISH WASTE HALLMARK 0.0606           
22 SUNNY OSITEZ ENTERPRISES MF0322288 533,295 D463 OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO     133.0000                         7,425.00 1,575,773.06                          REGULATORS (STABILIZERS) HALLMARK 0.0079           
23 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735179 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.0000   42,140.00                     1,617,913.06                          INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (FILLING&PACKING/WRAPPING MACHINE FOINTERCON. 0.0450           
24 GOODWAY PHARMACY LTD MF0461949 49929 56 MURTALA MUHAMMED INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT RO 133.0000   62,210.00                     1,680,123.06                          40,000TABS OF FLAGENTYL 500MG INTERCON. 0.0665           
25 YONGHUI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO LMF0734551 390873 HOUSE 5B, 303 ROAD 3RD AVENUE FESTAC TOWN LAG 133.0000   10,804.00                     1,690,927.06                          80,000SETS OF MOTORCYCLE SHOE BRAKES,100,000PCS MOTOR OI INTERCON. 0.0115           
26 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0770255 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD),     133.0000                     151,870.59 1,842,797.65                          1 X NEW IND. ENGINE G-SET N.I.B 0.1623           
27 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0609966 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD),     133.0000                       15,931.15 1,858,728.80                          3 X NEW OLYPIAN G-SET N.I.B 0.0170           
28 EAS AIRLINES LTD AA1071804 59,507 29, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA     133.0000                     300,000.00 2,158,728.80                          INSTALMENTAL REPAYMENT-AFREXIMBANK NEXIM 0.3205           
29 ASHAKACEM PLC MF0560306 RC13422 1 AUDU BAKO WAY, KANO. 133.0000   66,297.08                     2,225,025.88                          COMPARE L160-07WS WATER COOLED COMPRESSOR. STANBIC 0.0708           
30 P. AN BRASFIBRE LTD MF0502309 RC221588 KM2.5 ENUGU/ONITSHA EXPRESSWAY, ENUGU STATE 133.0000   22,088.16                     2,247,114.04                          PAYMENT FOR RAW MATERIALS: - E-GLASS SPRAY UP ROVING TEX STB 0.0236           
31 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0604030 93309 JAWA HOUSE, PLOT 6 ABIMBOLA STREET, INDUSTRIAL 133.0000   10,260.00                     2,257,374.04                          PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS-SORBITOL 70% B.P. GRADE UBA 0.0110           
32 KORAMA CLOVER IND.LTD MF0269760 57807 KM 6, OLA ABA -OWERRI ROAD, OSISIOMA IND. AREA, A 132.9800   26,980.00                     2,284,354.04                          YELLOW AND RED IRON OXIDE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0288           
33 JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0790340 RC285728 291 MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500   95,192.00                     2,379,546.04                          DIESEL GENERATING SETS ETB 0.1017           
34 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285226 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA- ISOLO , LAGOS 132.9500   1,150,000.00                3,529,546.04                          10,000 MTS 10% THAI BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN 1.2283           
35 LA STUNTS LIMITED MF0909353 109341 1ST FLOOR INTERLAND TRANSPORT HOUSE, AMUWO -O 132.9500   64,680.00                     3,594,226.04                          FROZEN YELLOW CROAKER - FROZEN FISH FBN 0.0691           
36 IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792276 436506 17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500   30,000.00                     3,624,226.04                          PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION & STD. CHART. 0.0320           
37 NIGERIAN SECURITY PRINTING AND MINT MF 0065478 RC 3485 54, SAMUEL LADOKE AKINTOLA BOULEVARD, GARKI, A 132.9300   1,073,835.40                4,698,061.44                          BANK NOTE PAPER FOR N20 DENOMINATION BOND 1.1468           
38 SAI MIRRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730952 57816 25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200   8,000.00                       4,706,061.44                          PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS STD. CHART. 0.0085           
39 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING CO MF0305233 57357 50 AYILARA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200   30,285.00                     4,736,346.44                          BICYCLE SPARE PARTS/CKD COMPONENTS UBA 0.0323           
40 FAN MILK PLC MF0107814 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,ELEIYELE IBADAN,OYO 132.9100   163,635.40                   4,899,981.84                          ICE CREAM TRUCK - DISTRIBUTION TRUCK FOR DAIRY INDUSTRY FBN 0.1747           
41 LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073910 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100   27,210.40                     4,927,192.24                          BOOKS AND BIBLES GUARANTY 0.0291           
42 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF0698138 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100   70,984.19                     4,998,176.43                          ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.0758           
43 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0483273 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100   122,524.00                   5,120,700.43                          ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE HABIB 0.1308           
44 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0625570 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE,1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO,IKO 132.9100   1,312,540.00                6,433,240.43                          36,000 METRIC TONS WASHED CRYSTALLINE BULK SALT METRO 1.4015           
45 DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0725564 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.9100   3,120,500.00                9,553,740.43                          45,000 M/TONS OF CEMENT OCEANIC 3.3319           
46 RAINBOWNET LTD MF0245099 RC385700 PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000   949,049.00                   10,502,789.43                         1 SET OF CDMA WLL SYSTEM EQUIPMENT ACB 1.0133           
47 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352933 RC385700 PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000   4,000.00                       10,506,789.43                         BANDWIDTH SERVICES PAYMENT FOR MAY 8 2005 ACB 0.0043           
48 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352932 RC385700 PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000   31,129.00                     10,537,918.43                         TAIDE LINK PAYMENT AND HUB FEES ACB 0.0332           
49 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT.NIG LTD MF 0547338 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000   50,000.00                     10,587,918.43                         200 MT OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS ACB 0.0534           
50 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF 0620133 317665 53, LAWSON STREET P.O BOX 2963, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.9000   289,817.67                   10,877,736.10                         IMPORTATION OF 10,000KG OF VITAMINS A,B,C &D ACCESS 0.3094           
51 JUST FOOD LIMITED      MF 0688558 155007 3, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000   50,881.84                     10,928,617.94                         REFRIGERATED DISPLAY CABINET STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS ACCESS 0.0543           
52 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0668082 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY OTTA OGUN 132.9000   71,000.00                     10,999,617.94                         LIQUEUR GLASS TUMBLERS(RAW MAT. FOR IND.) AFRI 0.0758           
53 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795880 RC369010 24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9000   1,300,000.00                12,299,617.94                         FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 1.3880           
54 BOULOS ENTERPRISE NIGERIA LTD MF 0741161 RC 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SC 132.9000   379,200.00                   12,678,817.94                         SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION CAPITAL 0.4049           
55 COSMOPLAST PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0604598 RC 382313 174 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL AREA, 132.9000   62,100.00                     12,740,917.94                         POLYETHYLENE(INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL) CAPITAL 0.0663           
56 Akwa Ibom State Government MF0321521 Block 8, Idongesit Nkanga, Secretariat Compex, Uyo, Akw 132.9000   679,500.00                   13,420,417.94                         Infusions Processing Plant Equipments, Modules, Appliances, Spare PCDB 0.7255           
57 Plasto-Crown Nig Ltd MF0914011 19323 Plot 23/24 Aka-Nung Udoe Road, Aka-Offot, Uyo, Akwa Ibo 132.9000   208,050.00                   13,628,467.94                         Plastic Injection and Blow Mouding Machines CDB 0.2221           
58 DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0702031 APV 060026337 28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   44,616.00                     13,673,083.94                         AGRICULTURAL  IMPLEMENTS - KNAPSAC SPRAYERS DB PLC 0.0476           
59 DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0734673 APV 060026337 28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   33,492.00                     13,706,575.94                         BALDAN FARM TOOLS - ROTARY SLASHERS DB PLC 0.0358           
60 DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0702443 APV 060026337 28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   39,358.50                     13,745,934.44                         VARIOUS AGRO- CHEMICALS, SEED PLUS - DB PLC 0.0420           
61 PAUL CONSULT NIG. LTD MF  0281217 RC437307 PLOT 1330, PEEMOS COMPLEX, JERE STREET,BEHIND R 132.9000   19,002.45                     13,764,936.89                         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, WATEDB PLC 0.0203           
62 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0946170 RC21386 KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD ALOMAJA IBADAN, OYO STAT 132.9000   78,661.94                     13,843,598.83                         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - HIGH GRADE ZINC DB PLC 0.0840           
63 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0946172 RC21386 KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD ALOMAJA IBADAN, OYO STAT 132.9000   76,757.00                     13,920,355.83                         ZINC INGOTS DB PLC 0.0820           
64 R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGO 132.9000   50,000.00                     13,970,355.83                         AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0534           
65 R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGO 132.9000   29,808.96                     14,000,164.79                         VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0318           
66 R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGO 132.9000   11,988.00                     14,012,152.79                         WHITE CEMENT ECO 0.0128           
67 R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGO 132.9000   27,580.27                     14,039,733.06                         VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0294           
68 R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGO 132.9000   34,554.32                     14,074,287.38                         ASSORTED PAINT PRODUCTS ECO 0.0369           
69 R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGO 132.9000   10,000.00                     14,084,287.38                         VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0107           
70 REGAL LINK LIMITED BA050/2005200 RC241188 61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   46,556.00                     14,130,843.38                         COMPUTER ACCESSORIES (UPS) ECO 0.0497           
71 EASTER BUNNY AND ASSOCIATES NIG. LTMF0926802 341833 BLOCK 18, NO. 24, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJ 132.9000   32,602.00                     14,163,445.38                         ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES: LAMPHOLDERS, SOCKET AND CAPACITEQUITY 0.0348           
72 PHARCO LABORATORIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0687682 RC77162 JAKANDE ESTATE JUNCTION EGBE ROAD, OKEAFA, ISO 132.9000   14,000.00                     14,177,445.38                         PHARMACEUTICAL RAWMATERIAL - METRONIDAZOLE BP (POWDERETB 0.0149           
73 SOUND MASTERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529078 RC114987 35, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000   9,000.00                       14,186,445.38                         PAS (MEGAPHONE, DIAPHRAGM) ETB 0.0096           
74 CAMP INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0706264 399558 PLOT N3/4 , ROAD 2 , VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH,  LA 132.9000   41,013.00                     14,227,458.38                         SECURITY DOORS FBN 0.0438           



75 CAMP INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0706266 399558 PLOT N3/4 , ROAD 2 , VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH,  LA 132.9000   10,336.74                     14,237,795.12                         HINGES FOR DOOR FBN 0.0110           
76 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0739383 27814 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000   27,143.68                     14,264,938.80                         4 PALLETS STC - SPARE PARTS FOR JCB EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0290           
77 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706254 27814 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000   14,304.33                     14,279,243.13                         OIL, AIR AND WATER FILTER - SPARE PARTS FOR JCB MACHINES FBN 0.0153           
78 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706259 27814 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000   2,824.00                       14,282,067.13                         WEAR BOTTOM METAL PLATES SPARE PARTS FOR BATCHING PLANFBN 0.0030           
79 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706257 27814 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000   34,297.00                     14,316,364.13                         TIRES AND TUBES FBN 0.0366           
80 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0739380 27814 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000   4,521.00                       14,320,885.13                         RESTAURANT USED TOOLS - BIG GLASSES FBN 0.0048           
81 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706276 27814 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000   1,444.00                       14,322,329.13                         WINE, HORSE RADISH , GEFILTEFISH - FOOD FOR PASSOVER FBN 0.0015           
82 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779158 2662 3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA , 132.9000   21,096.50                     14,343,425.63                         YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0225           
83 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0711850 110042 42,BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000   32,739.84                     14,376,165.47                         FAN PARTS - STAND TUBE, HANGER FBN 0.0350           
84 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0711849 110042 42,BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000   122,160.37                   14,498,325.84                         FAN PARTS - BLADE AND CENTER SET FBN 0.1304           
85 NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0638761 9679 PLOT 8, BLOCK H ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , LAGOS 132.9000   21,568.50                     14,519,894.34                         CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF NEW AIR CONDITFBN 0.0230           
86 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0522263 270949 PLOT N3/4 , ROAD 2 , VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH,  LA 132.9000   94,000.00                     14,613,894.34                         ACCESS SERVER - COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FBN 0.1004           
87 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0739382 270949 PLOT N3/4 , ROAD 2 , VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH,  LA 132.9000   38,745.00                     14,652,639.34                         DELL POWER EDGE COMPUTER SOFT WARE FBN 0.0414           
